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1, 1940, any duly organized club which prior to Jonuary I,
1940, held a club license, either under this seection or pur-
suant to chapter 154, Laws 1939, shall be entitled to o new
“On sale” license, notwithstanding the provision 'herein con-
tained. :

Nothi?jag herein cpntained or omissions shall be consitrued
as repealing any prior emendments to the foregoing section
by the 1941 session of the legislature.”

Approved April 28, 1941.

.-CHAPTER 486—S. F. No. 244

An act relating to the effect of assistance granted to needy
adult blind; amendzng Mason’s Supplement 1940, Section
3199-68.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Law amended.—That Mason’s Supplement of
1940, Section 3199-68, be amended so as to read as follows:

——

#3199-68.. Amount of old age assistance.—The amount of
assistance which any recipient shall receive shall be deter-
mined by the State Agency, with due regard to the resources
and necessary- expendltures of the individual and the condi-
tions existing in each case and in accordance with the rules
and regulations made by the State Agency, and shall be
sufficient, when added to all other income and support of the
recipient to provide him with a reasonable subs1stence com-
patible with decency and health. )

In the event the family or dependents of ¢ needy blind
person receive any other form of public relief, the State or
any instrumentality or political subdivision thereof shall
exclude in determining the amount of assistance to be allotied
such family or dependents the amount of $16.00 per month
from any sums granted to a needy blind person hereunder,
but if such grant to a needy blind person hereunder is less
than $25.00 per month the whole amount shall shall be so
excluded.”

Approved April 28, 1941.



